DOUBLE SIDE
ASSEMBLY GUIDE
WEDGE
We advise you to read this manual completely
and carefully before working
on the equipment.
Using the delivery note, check the conformity
of the delivery before any other intervention.

20 copies
High wedge
20 copies
• ROTARY HAMMER
•  CORDLESS DRIVER
•  TIGHTENING TOOL AND TORQUE CONTROL according to the type of dowel used
•  DYNAMOMETRIC SCREWDRIVER PACK + TORX BIT
Ref.: 007-TRVS-2 NM - Tightening torque: 2 Nm
• LEVEL TOOL
• SADEV CLEANING SET - Ref. : 7OUT-KITNET
• SADEV SET OF SHIMS (different references depending on the profile).
Tools required for assembly
Number on
the wedge Reference Glass
composition Glazing thickness [min.; max.]
6 0070KIT10CALE12 12-6.6 11.7 > 13.3
5 0070KIT10CALE15 15 14.5 > 15.5
4 0070KIT10CALE0808 8.8 16.2 > 18.2
3 0070KIT10CALE19 19 18.0 > 20.3
2 0070KIT10CALE1010 10.10 20.4 > 22.2
1 0070KIT10CALE1212 12.12 24.2 > 25.9
IMPORTANT
Control that the glass thickness is compatible with the wedges before installing
 it in the rail.
GUIDLINES